
Senator Timothy Lang is the senator for Ashland so it would probably be a good idea to send him a letter 
as well.   
 
Sen. Timothy Lang 
State House, Room 107 
107 North Main Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Timothy.Lang@leg.state.nh.us 
 
Committee e-mail distribution list:  
 
Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us;Howard.Pearl@leg.state.nh.us;Regina.Birdsell@leg.state.nh.us;Debra.Altsc
hiller@leg.state.nh.us;David.Watters@leg.state.nh.us;philip.tatro@leg.state.nh.us 
 
 
Postal addresses for committee members: 
 
Chairman Kevin Avard 
State House, Room 115 
107 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us 
 
Sen. Howard Pearl 
State House, Room 105-A 
107 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Howard.Pearl@leg.state.nh.us 
 
Sen. Regina Birdsell  
State House, Room 302 
107 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Regina.Birdsell@leg.state.nh.us 
 
Sen. David Watters 
Legislative Office Building, Room 101-A 
33 North State Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
david.watters@leg.state.nh.us 
 
Sen. Debra Altschiller 
Legislative Office Building, Room 5 
33 North State Street 
Concord, NH 03301  
Debra.Altschiller@leg.state.nh.us 
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